
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Application of Rocky Mountain Power for 
Approval to Enter into Resource Contracts in 
Excess of Fifteen Years Pursuant to 
Commission Approved Agreements under 
Electric Service Schedule Number 34 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 20-035-37 

 
PUBLIC NOTICE 
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 On January 28, 2021, Rocky Mountain Power (RMP) submitted a letter (“Request to 

Issue Public Notice”) to the Public Service Commission (PSC), explaining that it intends to hold 

one or more meetings (the “Meetings”) with parties to this docket and other interested persons 

during the first quarter of 2021 “to identify potential improvements or adjustments to Schedule 

34.” RMP and other parties agreed to participate in the Meetings as a condition of the Settlement 

Stipulation filed in this docket on October 20, 2020.1 

 Though the PSC will not host and does not anticipate participating in the Meetings, the 

PSC issues this public notice that the parties intend to hold the Meetings consistent with RMP’s 

Request to Issue Public Notice. Any interested person that would like to participate in the 

Meetings should notify RMP by emailing Jana Saba, Regulatory Affairs Manager, at 

jana.saba@pacificorp.com by February 17, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. (MST). After that date, RMP will 

contact those who indicate an interest in participating, along with the Division of Public Utilities 

and the Office of Consumer Services, to schedule the Meetings. 

  

                                                 
1 The PSC approved the Settlement Stipulation in its Order Approving Settlement Stipulation, 
issued November 23, 2020. 

mailto:jana.saba@pacificorp.com


DOCKET NO. 20-035-37 
 

- 2 - 
 

  

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, February 3, 2021. 

 
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#317238 

  



DOCKET NO. 20-035-37 
 

- 3 - 
 

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on February 3, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datareq@pacificorp.com, utahdockets@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Jacob McDermott (jacob.mcdermott@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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